

NDPS 18 of 2007 RN 100 of 2014.

Order No. 86 dated 26.06.23.

44 accused persons, all on C. B., are absent and file a petition praying for time.

No Death Report in respect of 4 accused persons namely Dilip Kr. Roy, Rupan Bibi, Riyajuddin Sk. and Md. Jasimuddin has been received till date.

Order No. 85 dated 22.11.2022 has not been complied with as yet.

Comply the same at once.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

None moves on call.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21.09.23 for appearance and Death Report in respect of accused persons namely Riyajuddin Sk., Dilip Kr. Roy, Rupan Bibi and Md. Jasimuddin.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 00687.