

NDPS 18 of 2007 RN 100 of 2014.

Order No. 93 dated 28.01.25.

42 accused persons are on C. B.

6 accused persons namely Intajul Haque, Anikul Islam, Mortuja Hossain, Kalimuddin Biswas, Nurul Islam and Dhrupad Kumar Roy are present and file hazira while 35 other accused persons are absent and file a petition praying for time. Allowed.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

No Death Report in respect of accused Rubeda Bibi (CS No. 23) has been received so far.

A report praying for time to submit the required Death Report has been received from one Biswajit Das-III, SI of Lalgola P.S. Seen. Kept with this case record. Prayer is allowed.

The case is a long pending one and is at this stage for quite a significant period. It has been earmarked as a targeted case of the Action Plan as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 27.02.25 for appearance and Death Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 01303.