

NDPS 18 of 2007 RN 100 of 2014.

Order No.:- 102 Date:- 08.06.2026.

Total accused persons = 39.

All 39 accused persons are on C. B.

No Death Report in respect of 2 accused persons namely **Mumtaj Sk. - CS 42** and **Rojbanu Bibi – CS 63** has been received from the concerned P. S.

No communication in this regard is received.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Prosecution is directed to take immediate steps for submission of the Death Reports in question.

The case is a long pending one and is at this stage for quite a significant period. It has been earmarked as a targeted case of the Action Plan as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 07.07.26 for appearance and D. R.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 01303.